believe that the finalization of the allocation of the purchase price will not
have a material impact on the results of operations or financial position of
Charter Communications, Inc. The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial
Statements do not reflect the Cable USA Transaction that closed in 2001, because
the effect of the transaction is not significant.

   - 57 -

   SUPPLEMENTAL UNAUDITED PRO FORMA DATA
   AS OF AND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2001
   --------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   CHARTER HOLDINGS   ADJUSTMENTS(a)   TOTAL
   ----------------   --------------   ------------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA
Revenues:
Analog video .....   $ 2,787,632   $ 125,322   $  2,912,954
Digital video .....   307,240   7,224   314,464
Cable modem .....   154,402   4,255   158,657
Advertising sales .....   312,554   20,325   332,879
Other .....   391,304   4,509   395,813
   -----------   ---------   ------------
   Total revenues .....   3,953,132   161,635   4,114,767

Operating Expenses
General, administrative and service .....   861,722   43,522   905,244
Analog video programming .....   902,837   48,621   951,458
Digital video .....   111,167   2,540   113,707
Cable modem .....   99,956   3,662   103,618
Advertising sales .....   64,026   4,152   68,178
Marketing .....   70,335   2,092   72,427
Depreciation and amortization .....   3,010,068   74,153   3,084,221
Option compensation expense .....   (51,839)   --   (51,839)
Special charges .....   17,629   --   17,629
Corporate expense charges .....   56,930   9,556   66,486
   -----------   ---------   ------------
   Total operating expenses .....   5,142,831   188,298   5,331,129
Loss from operations .....   (1,189,699)   (26,663)   (1,216,362)

Interest expense .....   (1,260,396)   (90,629)   (1,351,025)
Interest income .....   8,766   --   8,766
Loss on equity investments .....   (48,957)   --   (48,957)
Other income (expense) .....   (90,661)   (486)   (91,147)
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Loss before minority interest expense .....   (2,580,947)   (117,778)   (2,698,725)

Minority interest expense(b) .....   (12,828)   (12,828)
   -----------   ---------   ------------
Net loss .....   $(2,593,775)   $(117,778)   $(2,711,553)
   ===========   =========   ============

OTHER FINANCIAL DATA
EBITDA(c) .....   1,680,751   47,004   1,727,755
EBITDA margin(d) .....   42.5%   29.1%   42.0%
Adjusted EBITDA(e) .....   1,843,089   57,046   1,900,135

OPERATING DATA
   (at end of period, except for average)
Homes passed(f) .....   11,502,300
Basic customers(g) .....   6,953,700
Basic penetration(h) .....   60.5%
Average monthly revenue per basic customer(i) ....   $   49.31

- ----------
(a)   Comprised of: (1) Our acquisitions' results of operations since their
   respective acquisition dates; (2) the issuance and sale of the January